506641756 05/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6688566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO GARRETT	04/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOTAT, LLC	
Street Address:	2115 NORTH PEARL STREET	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9854207
Patent Number:	10511809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: INFO@CMBLAW.COM **Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN BAILEY**

800 BATTERY AVE SE, STE 100 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN D. BAILEY SIGNATURE: / Benjamin D. Bailey / **DATE SIGNED:** 05/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506641756

source=patent assignment signed#page1.tif

REEL: 056114 FRAME: 0946

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("this Assignment") is entered into this 30th day of April, 2021, between Antonio Garrett ("Assignor") and SOTAT, LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company located at 2115 North Pearl Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32206.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor owning rights, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 9,854,207, filed July 31, 2009 and titled "Mobile Surveillance System" ("the '207 Patent") and United States Patent No. 10,511,809, filed December 3, 2017 and titled "Mobile Surveillance System" ("the '809 Patent"). The '809 Patent claims the benefit of priority to the '207 Patent. The '207 Patent and the '809 Patent are referred to collectively in this Agreement as "the Patents."

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Patents and any and all patents or similar legal protections, foreign or domestic, derived therefrom.

WHEREAS, each party is duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and incorporating the foregoing recitals by reference, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 and any subsequent applications claiming priority to one or both of the Patents under reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or continuation thereof and all his rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said applications; and all his inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; including any and all past, present, and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilutions;

AND, Assignor hereby agrees to execute, without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments and other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the date above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE: SOTAT, LLC

Artonia Camatt

Antonio Garrett, Owner/Manager

PATENT REEL: 056114 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 05/03/2021